
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL050919\
  Data File : PL048309.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 09 May 2019  11:57
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : INDA401
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 11   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: May 09 12:17:35 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL050919CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu May 09 11:52:19 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.50µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.327     3.939   420.2E6  107.2E6   40.356    40.654  
27) SA  Decachlor...    7.995     8.975   829.6E6  213.4E6   75.383    75.811  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha-BHC       3.755     4.327   676.0E6  152.5E6   43.168    43.588  
 3) MA  gamma-BHC...    4.031     4.611   619.4E6  142.2E6   43.067    42.718  
 4) MA  Heptachlor      4.316     5.114   648.5E6  147.4E6   41.960    40.638  
 9) A   Endosulfan I    5.321     6.158   531.5E6  119.4E6   40.327    37.008  
13) MA  Dieldrin        5.560     6.415  1186.3E6  260.1E6   84.146    84.236  
14) MA  Endrin          5.813     6.632  1020.4E6  216.2E6   81.973    83.794  
16) A   4,4'-DDD        5.947     6.758   893.4E6  200.1E6   84.642    83.216  
17) MA  4,4'-DDT        6.182     7.056   942.1E6  205.3E6   88.197    83.333  
20) A   Methoxychlor    6.727     7.515  2191.1E6  542.6E6  386.632   390.734  
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PL050919CLP.M Fri May 10 08:42:54 2019                                                      P 1

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
INDA401

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
INDA401



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL050919\
  Data File : PL048309.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 09 May 2019  11:57
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : INDA401
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 11   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: May 09 12:17:35 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL050919CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu May 09 11:52:19 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.50µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

   5e+07

   1e+08

 1.5e+08

   2e+08

Time

Response_ Signal: PL048309.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.3

25  3
.7

53

 4
.0

29

 4
.3

14

 5
.3

20

 5
.5

59

 5
.8

12

 5
.9

46

 6
.1

81

 6
.7

26

 7
.9

93
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

4,
4'

-D
D

T

4,
4'

-D
D

D

E
nd

rin

D
ie

ld
rin

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

   4e+07

   5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL048309.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.9

38  4
.3

26

 4
.6

09

 5
.1

13

 6
.1

56

 6
.4

13

 6
.6

30

 6
.7

57

 7
.0

54

 7
.5

14

 8
.9

74
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

4,
4'

-D
D

T
 #

4,
4'

-D
D

D
 #

E
nd

rin
 #

2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PL050919CLP.M Fri May 10 08:42:55 2019                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
INDA401


